

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 18-2599, Version: 1

PROPOSED APPOINTMENT

Appointee(s): Gray I. Mateo-Harris

Position: Member

Department/Board/Commission: Cook County Sheriff's Merit Board

Effective date: Third Monday in March, 2018

Expiration date: Third Monday in March, 2019, or until a successor is appointed and qualified

Summary: This appointment is being made pursuant to 55 ILCS 5/3-7002 as amended by the 100th General Assembly and shall be effective immediately. Pursuant to 55 ILCS 5/3-7002, as amended by the 100th General Assembly, the appointment of each existing member of the Merit Board was abolished on the effective date of 55 ILCS 5/3-7002 as amended by the 100th General Assembly. The appointment of Gray I. Mateo-Harris and the termination of her appointment is being made pursuant to 55 ILCS 5/3-7002 and specifically under the following provision: "The terms of the 2 additional members first appointed after the effective date of this Act of the 100th General Assembly shall be staggered consistently with the terms of the other Board members."